## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC,
Petitioner
v.

YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD., Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 8,399,413 Issue Date: March 19, 2013 Title: "Low Frequency Glatiramer Acetate Therapy"

Case IPR2015
<u>Unassigned</u>

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,399,413

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC ("Petitioner"), hereby appoints the following practitioners associated with Duane Morris LLP Customer Number 39290, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,399,413:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Vincent L. Capuano (Reg. No. 42,385)	Christopher S. Kroon (Reg. No. 54,241)
Duane Morris LLP	Duane Morris LLP
100 High Street, Suite 2400	100 High Street, Suite 2400
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
Telephone: (857) 488-4250	Telephone: (857) 488-4276
Facsimile: (857) 488-4201	Facsimile: (857) 401-3008
E-mail: vcapuano@duanemorris.com	E-mail: cskroon@duanemorris.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner.

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

Date: 9-75-15